FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-31-2003

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

RECORL



HEET

102625383	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WINGFOOT VENTURES FIFTEEN, INC. 7.9.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	Street Address: 1144 East Market Street
	City: Akron State: Ohio Zip: 44316-0001
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes 🗷 no
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,080,573
Additional numbers attached? yes no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - KC Williams	☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. KC Williams Name of Person Signing Signature Signature July 2, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

07/30/2003 GTDN11 00000215 071725

2080573

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 BA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, WINGFOOT VENTURES FIFTEEN INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationULTIMA2,080,573July 22, 1997

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1144 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44316-0001 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael R Rickman and Bertram Bell, to me known to be Vice President and Secretary and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of WINGFOOT VENTURES FIFTEEN, INC., and the persons who signed this Assignment and did acknowledge that the signing thereof was their free act and deed and the free act and duly authorized deed of the Company.

CAROL A. BAIS, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Wide Jurisdiction, Ohio My Commission Expires August 21, 2007

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0348